
2013 Columbus Public Health Food Protection Advisory Committee Members
 
Scott Heimlich  
Barcelona Restaurant & Sidecar Global Catering  
Central Ohio Restaurant Association (President) 
263 E Whittier St  
Columbus, OH 43206  
slheimlich@aol.com 
 
Nate Filler  
Ohio Grocers Association  
President  & CEO  
Ohio Grocers Association 
1335 Dublin Rd., Suite 30A  
Columbus, OH 43215  
nate@ohiogrocers.org 
 
Dave Bennion  
Hollywood Casino   
Executive Chef  
200 Georgesville Rd.  
Columbus, OH 43228  
dave.bennion@pngaming.com 
 
Jason Chang  
Hunan House   
2350 Dublin-Granville Rd.  
Columbus, OH 43232  
jasonchang161@gmail.com 
 
Becky Dunn  
Worthington City Schools   
Director of Food Services  
200 E. Wilson Bridge Rd.  
Worthington, OH 43085  
BDunn@worthington.k12.oh.us 
 
Bob Himes  
A Catered Event; Himes Vending   
4654 Groves Road  
Columbus 43232  
BOBH@HIMESVENDING.com 
 
Toni Schutts  
United Dairy Farmers    
Trainer, Columbus Area 
450 South Roys Ave.  
Columbus, OH 43204  
TShutts@udfinc.com 
 
Steven Tan  
Asian Buffet   
5666 West Broad Street  
Columbus, OH 43119 
Stetan57@yahoo.com  
 
Janet Sprouse  
Donatos/Jane’s Dough Foods  
Executive Director of Research & Development  
935 Taylor Station Road  
Columbus, OH 43230  
JSprouse@donatos.com 
 
Barry Young  
Columbus State Community College 
Hospitality Management Dept.  
Culinary Instructor  
550 E. Spring Street  
Columbus, OH 43215 
byoung@cscc.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Jiyoung Lee  
The Ohio State University 
Div. of Environmental Health Sciences 
Dept. of Food Science & Technology   
Assistant Professor  
375 Howlett Hall,  2001 Fyffe Ct. 
Columbus, OH 43210  
 jlee@cph.osu.edu 
 
Margaret Binkley  
Assistant Professor  
The Ohio State University 
Div. of Hospitality Management, Dept. of Consumer Sciences 
1787 Neil Ave, Campbell Hall, 115C  
Columbus, OH 43210-1295  
mbinkley@ehe.osu.edu 
 
Daniel Reese  
Bradford School   
Bradford Culinary School  
2435 Stelzer Road    
Columbus, OH 43219  
dreese@bradfordschoolcolumbus.edu  
 
Daniel Charna  
Glory Foods    
901 Oak St.  
Columbus, OH 43205 
dcharna@gloryfoods.com   
 
George Walker, Jr.  
South Linden Area Commission, Chair  
1378 E. 23rd Avenue  
Columbus, OH 43211  
gmitchwalker@yahoo.com 
 
Jim Griffin  
South Side Area Commission, President    
507 Sheldon Avenue  
Columbus, OH 43207  
jegriffincmh@gmail.com 
 
Joe Vargo  
Experience Columbus    
277 W Nationwide Blvd., Suite 125  
Columbus, OH 43215  
JVargo@ExperienceColumbus.com 
 
Josue  Vicente   
Ohio Hispanic Coalition  
Executive Director   
6161 Busch Blvd. Suite 311  
Columbus, OH 43229  
josue@ohiohispaniccoalition.org 
 
Peggy Outcalt  
The North Market   
Director of Operations  
59 Spruce Street  
Columbus, OH 43215  
poutcalt@northmarket.com 
 
Laura Lee  
Ajumama   
1698 Quarry Trace  
Columbus, OH 43204  
ajumamacbus@gmail.com 
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